## BEFORE THE DIRECTOR OF REGULATORY AGENCIES

OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

In the Matter of the Request of

KAISER AETNA

ORDER NO. 52

for Approval of the Transfer of Its Shares in Kaiser TelePrompTer of Hawaii, Inc. to KACOR Realty, Inc.

## ORDER

Upon consideration and review of the request of KAISER AETNA, made pursuant to the requirements of Section 440G-10, Hawaii Revised Statutes, for approval of ownership transfer of its shares in Kaiser Teleprompter of Hawaii, the Director hereby approves the said transfer of all of its five hundred shares to its successor corporation, KACOR Realty, Incorporated. With the said change in stock ownership, the distribution of shares is as follows:

> KACOR Realty, Incorporated 500 shares Teleprompter Corporation 500 shares

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaii, April 27, 1977.

Hayne Minami Director

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies hereof were served upon the following by mailing the same, postage prepaid, on May 2, 1977:

C

KACOR Realty, Inc. 300 Lakeside Drive Oakland, California 94643

Kaiser Aetna P. O. Box 25007 Honolulu, Hawaii 96825

Kaiser Teleprompter of Hawaii, Inc. P. O. Box 7608 Honolulu, Hawaii 96825

Banden 4. E. Yonisaki Sandra I. E. Nonesaki